

S. No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 834/2022

Deeksha Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Vijay Gupta and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.11.2022**

In terms of order dated 20.10.2022 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, Registry was directed to list this matter before the appropriate Bench after seeking appropriate instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, however, the said instructions have not been sought by the Registry. Registrar Judicial of this Court is, therefore, directed to seek instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice for doing the needful.

List again on 15.11.2022.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

Jammu
04.11.2022
Ram Krishan