

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 834/2022

Deeksha Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Vijay Gupta and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2026.**

As per the office report, notices issued to the respondents through the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Reasi have not been received back served or un-served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that all the respondents are residing within the territorial jurisdiction of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jammu and, therefore, they may be served through the Process Serving Agency of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu. Accordingly, let the respondents be served through the Process Serving Agency of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu.

List on **14.07.2026.**

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
08.05.2026  
Mihul